price growth is due to the fact that the cotton import value is binding under the scenarios

but is not binding under the baseline. The net effects of the combination of Bt adoption and

WTO accession lead to a cotton price increase of between 13.2 and 21.1 percent in China

and between 6.9 and 10.5 percent on average for the scenario period.

The impacts on China’s cotton area and production are reported in Table 3. The results in-

dicate that Chinese cotton area increases under all five scenarios. As a result of the technology

and higher prices, China’s cotton area expands on average between 3.0 and 4.4 percent during

the simulation period. The increase in cotton area mainly resulted from cotton price increases

due to China’s accession to the WTO. When only Bt adoption is assumed, the area increases by

0.5 percent in response to the reduction in the cost of production. Cotton yield increases by 0.4

percent under the Bt adoption scenario, but there is no big impact from WTO accession.

TABLE 2. Impact on China’s cotton price and world cotton price
 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Average

 China’s Cotton Producer Price (Chinese Yuan per Metric Ton)
Baselinea 10986 11741 12421 12905 13288 13651 14044 14432 14731 13133
Bt and no
WTOb

10986 11717 12378 12852 13215 13564 13969 14370 14666 13080

No Bt and 20%c 11422 12450 13963 14964 15973 16055 16549 16931 17238 15061
No Bt and 30%d 11647 13228 14987 16088 17344 17248 17727 18178 18480 16103
Bt and 20%e 11429 12422 13840 14844 15803 15851 16348 16729 17028 14921
Bt and 30%f 11647 13151 14890 15965 17185 17069 17548 18007 18298 15973

 (Scenario Over Baseline)
Bt and no WTO 1.000 0.998 0.997 0.996 0.995 0.994 0.995 0.996 0.996 0.996
No Bt and 20% 1.040 1.060 1.124 1.160 1.202 1.176 1.178 1.173 1.170 1.143
No Bt and 30% 1.060 1.127 1.207 1.247 1.305 1.264 1.262 1.260 1.255 1.221
Bt and 20% 1.040 1.058 1.114 1.150 1.189 1.161 1.164 1.159 1.156 1.132
Bt and 30% 1.060 1.120 1.199 1.237 1.293 1.250 1.250 1.248 1.242 1.211

World Cotton Price, Cotlook A Index CIF Northern Europe (U.S. Dollars per Metric Ton)

Baseline 1533 1544 1566 1588 1607 1626 1645 1667 1691 1607
Bt and no WTO 1533 1541 1560 1581 1598 1614 1635 1659 1682 1600
No Bt and 20% 1595 1640 1684 1718 1764 1750 1770 1790 1817 1725
No Bt and 30% 1626 1677 1725 1783 1851 1818 1835 1861 1885 1785
Bt and 20% 1595 1636 1679 1711 1754 1739 1760 1781 1807 1718
Bt and 30% 1626 1674 1720 1775 1839 1806 1824 1851 1875 1777

(Scenario Over Baseline)

Bt and no WTO 1.000 0.998 0.996 0.995 0.994 0.993 0.994 0.995 0.995 0.996
No Bt and 20% 1.040 1.062 1.076 1.082 1.097 1.076 1.076 1.074 1.074 1.073
No Bt and 30% 1.061 1.086 1.102 1.122 1.151 1.118 1.115 1.116 1.115 1.110
Bt and 20% 1.041 1.060 1.072 1.078 1.091 1.070 1.070 1.068 1.069 1.069
Bt and 30% 1.061 1.084 1.098 1.117 1.144 1.111 1.109 1.111 1.109 1.105
a Baseline: no Bt cotton and no WTO assumption.
b With Bt cotton and no WTO assumptions.
c With no Bt cotton and 20% increase over baseline in yarn output.
d With no Bt cotton and 30% increase over baseline in yarn output.
e With Bt cotton and 20% increase over baseline in yarn output.
f With no Bt cotton and 30% increase over baseline in yarn output.

18 / F
ang and B

abcock

TABLE 3. Impact on Chinese cotton production
 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Average

Area Harvested (1,000 Hectares)
Baseline 4151 4189 4229 4267 4300 4332 4364 4395 4426 4295